TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| M/G Transport Services, Inc. | | 04/02/2008 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | M/G Transport Services LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7000 Midland Boulevard | |
| City: | Amelia | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 45102 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3017048 | M/G |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: glunn@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Lunn
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MID-74 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregory J. Lunn |
| Signature: | /Gregory Lunn/ |
| Date: | 03/10/2011 |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0972 OP \$40,00 3017048

Total Attachments: 5

source=MID-74_ChangeOfName_OH-CORPtoDE-LLC#page1.tif source=MID-74_ChangeOfName_OH-CORPtoDE-LLC#page2.tif source=MID-74_ChangeOfName_OH-CORPtoDE-LLC#page3.tif source=MID-74_ChangeOfName_OH-CORPtoDE-LLC#page4.tif

source=MID-74_ChangeOfName_OH-CORPtoDE-LLC#page5.tif

PAGE 1

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

4527895 8300

080388834



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6496997

DATE: 04-03-08

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES INC." TO "M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4527895 8100V

080384851

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6494482

DATE: 04-02-08

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:58 AM 04/02/2008
FILED 10:58 AM 04/02/2008
SRV 080384851 - 4527895 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

| 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio |
|--|
| 2) The preisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio |
| 3) The date the Foreign Corporation first formed 11/20/1967 |
| 4.) The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate 15 M/G Transport Services, Inc. |
| 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is M/G Transport Services LLC |
| 6.) This conversion will be effective as of April 3,2008.12:01 a. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 2nd day of April , A.D. 2008 |
| By: Judy and |
| Authorized Person |
| Name Jack L Lordo, President |

Print or Type

MIL + Miles John C The west afestica

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "M/G TRANSPORT
SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2008, AT 10:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4527895 8100V

080384851

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6494482

DATE: 04-02-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 04/02/2008 FILED 10:58 AM 04/02/2008 SRV 080384851 - 4527895 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is "M/G TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC".
- The address of its registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle 19801.
 The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The effective date of formation will be April 3, 2008. 12:01 a.m. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 2 day of April, 2008.

Cleveland/958540

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 03/10/2011